

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

TUESDAY ,THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUTICE J SREENIVAS RAO

WRIT PETITION NO: 35502 OF 2018

Between:

Guguloth Ravi Kumar, S/o Lal singh,

Petitioner

AND

1. The State of Telangana, Rep. by its Principal Secretary for Revenue, Secretariat, Hyderabad
2. The Collector and Magistrate, Kothagudem, Kothagudem-Bhadradi District.
3. The Revenue Division Officer, Kothagudem Division, Kothagudem Bhadradi Dt.
4. The Tahsildar, Sujathanagar Mandal, Kothagudem-Bhadradi District
5. The District Panchayat Raj, Engineering P.I Division Kothagudem, Bhadradi Kothagudem
6. The Asst. Engineer, M.P.P. Kothagudem, Bhadradi Kothagudem District
7. The Surpanch, Seethampet Village, Sujathnagar Mandal, Bhadradi Kothagudem. Rep by Grama Secretary

Respondent Nos.1 to 7

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri V ANIL KUMAR REDDY presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue a appropriate Writ, order or direction, more particularly one in the nature of Writ of Mandamus declaring the action of respondents in treating the patta land Sy.no. 60/EĒ/2 as porampok for preferring

Advocate for the Petitioner, GP for Revenue appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Principal Secretary for Revenue, Secretariat, Hyderabad
2. The Collector and Magistrate,, Kothagudem, Kothagudem-Bhadradi District.
3. The Revenue Division Officer,, Kothagudem Division, Kothagudem Bhadradi Dt.
4. The Tahsildar,, Sujathanagar Mandal, Kothagudem-Bhadradi District
5. The District Panchayat Raj, Engineering P.I Division Kothagudem, Bhadradi Kothagudem
6. The Asst. Engineer, M.P.P. Kothagudem, Bhadradi Kothagudem District
7. The Surpanch,, Seethampet Village, Sujathnagar Mandal, Bhadradi Kothagudem.

are directed to show cause on or before 24.06.2024 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

Notice before admission.

Learned Asst. Government Pleader for Revenue appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seeks three (3) weeks time for getting instructions and to file counter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent Nos.5 to 7 through RPAD and file proof of service.

Post on 24.06.2024

**SD/- B.SARASWATHI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECITON OFFICER

To

1. The Principal Secretary for Revenue, Secretariat, Hyderabad
2. The Collector and Magistrate,, Kothagudem, Kothagudem-Bhadradi District.

3. The Revenue Division Officer,, Kothagudam Division, KothagudemBhadradri Dt.
4. The Tahsildar,, Sujathanagar Mandal, Kothagudem-Bhadradri District
5. The District Panchayat Raj, Engineering P.I Division Kothagudem, Badradri Kothagudem
6. The Asst. Engineer, M.P.P. Kothagudem, Badradri Kothagudem District
7. The Surpanch,, Seethampet Village, Sujathnagar Mandal, Badradri Kothagudem
(for addresses 1 to 7 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
8. One CC to SRI. V ANIL KUMAR REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
9. Two CCs to GP FOR REVENUE (TG) ,High Court at Hyderabad. [OUT]
10. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

JSRJ

DATED:23/04/2024

POST ON 24.06.2024

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.35502 of 2018

